Fig. in NPR

Particulars  2076/77  2075/76

Interest Rate - Increase By 1%*  99,484,438  77,332,461

Interest Rate - Decrease By 1%*  (99,484,438)  (77,332,461)
* Holding all other Variable Constant

c1) Equity Price Risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in equity prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or by factors affecting all
similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Company has invested in equity securities and the exposure is equity securities price risk from investments
held by the Company and classified in the statement of financial position as fair value through OCI.

c2) Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the index in the Company’s equity and impact on
OCI for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased/ decreased by 1%
with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company's equity instruments moved in line with the index.

172 g]kfn k'gaL{df sDkgL lnld6]8
Nepal Reinsurance Co.Ltd. (Nepal Re.)

5}6f}+ jflif{s k|ltj]bg -cf=j= @)&^÷&&_
Sixth Annual Report (FY 2019/20)

Fig. in NPR

Particulars  2076/77  2075/76

Equity Index - Increase By 1%*  9,275,470  5,930,050

Equity Index - Decrease By 1%*  (9,275,470)  (5,930,050)
* Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gains/ (losses) on equity securities classified
as fair value through other comprehensive income.

50. Operation Risk
Operational Risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss, or damaged reputation resulting from inadequate or failed
internal processes, people and systems or external events. When controls fail to perform, operational risks can
cause damage to reputation, have legal or regulatory implications or can lead to financial loss. The Company cannot
expect to eliminate all operational risks, but by initiating a rigorous control framework and by monitoring and